Type

Administrative

Water Usage

Meter Costs

(for home, lawn,
or business)

Final Fee

Bad Check Fee

Backflow Inspection

Certified Fee

Shut Off for
Nonpayment or
Noncompliance Fee

Shut Off Fee

Turn On Fee

Municipal Services Department
Utilities - Out of Town Customers

Fees Governed by Board of Selectmen
DESCRIPTION

Assessed every billing period and includes the
cost of reading meters, billing, collection and
administrative expenses

Based on water consumption into building from
meter readings

5/8" standard size meter and horn (for 3/4"
service)

1" size meter and horn
1 1/2" meter

2" meter

other sizes

Charge for reading meter for a sale of property or
change in tenancy

Charge for check returned from bank for
insufficient funds, etc

Charge for state-required inspection of backflow
device - done annually or semi-annually based on
degree of hazard. If the test fails, there will be a
full charge for the retest after repairs.

Charge for certified letters sent for notification of
potential water shut off for non-payment. (current
U S Postal Service rate at time of charge)

Charge to customer for nonpayment

Charge to shut off water upon request of owner

Charge to turn on water upon request of owner

AMOUNT

6.67

4.31 per 100cf

4.37 per 100cf effective
1/1/23

586.50

902.75
1,132.75
1,431.75

call for pricing

$28.75/manual reading

$11.50/automated reading

28.75

$46 first device tested or
retest of faulty device
$24.44 discount rate for
additional units in a
building after the first full
rate charge

refer to Postal Service for
rate plus 15%

57.50

17.25

17.25



Water
Assessment

after Feb 9, 2004

residential properties

single family home
single family home w/in-law/acc
existing single family home adding in-law/acc only

mobile (manufactured) home (on single parcel)

mobile (manufactured) home (in park)
two family/condex

three family

one bedroom apartment

two bedroom apartment

three bedroom apartment

5,750.00
7,820.00
2,070.00

5,750.00

3,910.00
8,510.00
10,350.00
2,875.00
3,833.00
5,750.00

Note: Water assessments may be paid as a lump sum or in annual installments for 20 years with interest
calculated on Municipal Bond Bank summer/fall sale rate applied to the preceeding calendar year

Fines

First offense of policy regulations

Second offense of policy regulations

$115 and cost of services
required as a result of the
violation plus 15%

$575 and cost of services
required as a result of the
violation plus 15%



