

Municipal Services Department
Utilities - Out of Town Customers
Fees Governed by Board of Selectmen

<u>Type</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
Administrative	Assessed every billing period and includes the cost of reading meters, billing, collection and administrative expenses	6.67
Water Usage	Based on water consumption into building from meter readings	4.31 per 100cf 4.37 per 100cf effective 1/1/23
Meter Costs (for home, lawn, or business)	5/8" standard size meter and horn (for 3/4" service) 1" size meter and horn 1 1/2" meter 2" meter other sizes	586.50 902.75 1,132.75 1,431.75 call for pricing
Final Fee	Charge for reading meter for a sale of property or change in tenancy	\$28.75/manual reading \$11.50/automated reading
Bad Check Fee	Charge for check returned from bank for insufficient funds, etc	28.75
Backflow Inspection	Charge for state-required inspection of backflow device - done annually or semi-annually based on degree of hazard. If the test fails, there will be a full charge for the retest after repairs.	\$46 first device tested or retest of faulty device \$24.44 discount rate for additional units in a building after the first full rate charge
Certified Fee	Charge for certified letters sent for notification of potential water shut off for non-payment. (current U S Postal Service rate at time of charge)	refer to Postal Service for rate plus 15%
Shut Off for Nonpayment or Noncompliance Fee	Charge to customer for nonpayment	57.50
Shut Off Fee	Charge to shut off water upon request of owner	17.25
Turn On Fee	Charge to turn on water upon request of owner	17.25

Water	single family home	5,750.00
Assessment	single family home w/in-law/acc	7,820.00
	existing single family home adding in-law/acc only	2,070.00
after Feb 9, 2004		
residential properties	mobile (manufactured) home (on single parcel)	5,750.00
	mobile (manufactured) home (in park)	3,910.00
	two family/condex	8,510.00
	three family	10,350.00
	one bedroom apartment	2,875.00
	two bedroom apartment	3,833.00
	three bedroom apartment	5,750.00

Note: Water assessments may be paid as a lump sum or in annual installments for 20 years with interest calculated on Municipal Bond Bank summer/fall sale rate applied to the preceeding calendar year

Fines

First offense of policy regulations	\$115 and cost of services required as a result of the violation plus 15%
Second offense of policy regulations	\$575 and cost of services required as a result of the violation plus 15%